
Doc#2013- 16090
Date 0'3/03/2013
08:18:48 AM 3 00q (
Filed &Recorded in (J~ ~
Official Records of
Faulkner County
RHONDA WHARTON'
FAULKNER COUNTY CIRCUIT CLERK
Fees ·p20.00 £l/
by ~D.C.

City of Conway, Arkansas
Ordinance No. 0-13-86

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN SWORN PERSONNEL FOR THE CONWAY POLICE
DEPARTMENT AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, The City of Conway Police Department currently has 114 authorized sworn personnel and;

Whereas, the City of Conway Police Department requests to add two additional School Resource Officers
and one K9 Officer to the Conway Public Schools but does not currently have adequate manpower to
allocate these three slots and;

Whereas, the Conway Public Schools has agreed to amend the annual contract between the city and the
school district to add these additional three positions in the schools and to increase the annual payment
to the city to cover half of the salary costs for the positions for the 2013/2014 school year and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS,
THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall increase the authorized sworn personnel for the Conway
Police Department from 114 to 117 and;

Section 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate $66,380 from the general fund balance
appropriation account 001.119.4900 into the following Conway Police Department expenditure accounts
for the remainder of the 2013 fiscal budget year:

001.121.5112
001.121.5140
001.121.5161
001.121.5170
001.121.5180
001.121.5181

Uniformed Salaries
LOPFI
Insurance
FICA
Unemployment
Workers Comp

$41,064
$14,483
$6,503
$3,141
$405
$784

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 13th day of August, 2013.

Approved:

.1L /J . /d7
c~;-:. ~~,_._-_
Mayor Tab Townsel: (

Attest:

d;40(~
Michael O. Gariett
City Clerk/Treasurer




