

16339



City of Conway, Arkansas Ordinance No. <u>O-13-86</u>

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING AN INCREASE IN SWORN PERSONNEL FOR THE CONWAY POLICE DEPARTMENT AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES:

Whereas, The City of Conway Police Department currently has 114 authorized sworn personnel and;

Whereas, the City of Conway Police Department requests to add two additional School Resource Officers and one K9 Officer to the Conway Public Schools but does not currently have adequate manpower to allocate these three slots and;

Whereas, the Conway Public Schools has agreed to amend the annual contract between the city and the school district to add these additional three positions in the schools and to increase the annual payment to the city to cover half of the salary costs for the positions for the 2013/2014 school year and;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS, THAT:

Section 1. The City of Conway shall increase the authorized sworn personnel for the Conway Police Department from 114 to 117 and;

Section 2. The City of Conway shall appropriate \$66,380 from the general fund balance appropriation account 001.119.4900 into the following Conway Police Department expenditure accounts for the remainder of the 2013 fiscal budget year:

001.121.5112	Uniformed Salaries	\$41,064
001.121.5140	LOPFI	\$14,483
001.121.5161	Insurance	\$6,503
001.121.5170	FICA	\$3,141
001.121.5180	Unemployment	\$405
001.121.5181	Workers Comp	\$784

26 smith

SECTION 2. All ordinances in conflict herewith are repealed to the extent of the conflict.

PASSED this 13th day of August, 2013.

Approved:

Mayor Tab Townsell

Attest:

Michael O. Garrett City Clerk/Treasurer